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[Licensing] RE: NIRB 15XN041: Addiational Information Submissin for Hamlet
of Gjoa Haven's "Swan Lake River Bridge"

Jivko Jivkov <jivko@jivko.ca> Wed, Aug 5, 2015 at 10:48 PM
To: Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>, Hamlet of Gjoa Haven SAO <saogjoa@ginig.com>

Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, licensing@nwb-oen.ca, Geoffrey Clark <geoff@ginig.com>,
Luigi Torretti <ltorretti@qinig.com>, Corey Dimitruk <cdimitruk@gov.nu.ca>, Tracey McCaie
<tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca>, landsmining@aandc.gc.ca, georgina.williston@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, "Stevens, Jim"
<JStevens@gov.nu.ca>, "Stewart, Art" <artstewart@gov.nu.ca>, "Kamimmalik, Sarah" <skamimmalik@gov.nu.ca>

Dear Heather Rasmussen and Natasha Lear,

On behalf of the Hamlet of Gjoa Haven we provide additional information requested with your letter dated July
30, 2015.

In order to prepare the Spill Contingency Plan, the Emergency Response Plan and to answer the questions of
Environment Canada interests, we made research in relevant Gov. of Canada, GNWT and GN web sites. Most
of the of the information we found deals with Mining Developments, large scale Explorations and Road
Constrictions involving Construction Camps, Fuel Storages on site, significant traffic densities on roads and
other specifics that we find of little relevance to our small scale Municipal Development.

We made an effort to prepare our responses to these specific topics as we as we believed appropriate. Please
provide your comments and if you find the submitted information insufficient, please consider providing us with a
sample of submission for a project of scale similar to ours.

Regards,
Jivko Jivkov, P. Eng.,

Jivko Engineering Ltd., P. O. Box 1341; 4916-49th Street, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N9; T: 867 920-4455; F:867
873-6090; C: 867 446-0082; E: jivko@jivko.ca

From: Info at NIRB [mailto:info@nirb.ca]

Sent: July-30-15 4:47 PM

To: Hamlet of Gjoa Haven SAO

Cc: 'Jivko Jivkov'; Phyllis Beaulieu; licensing@nwb-oen.ca; Geoffrey Clark; Luigi Torretti; Corey Dimitruk;
Tracey McCaie; landsmining@aandc.gc.ca; georgina.williston@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Subject: NIRB 15XN041: Addiational Information Request for Hamlet of Gjoa Haven's "Swan Lake River Bridge"
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Dear Shawn Stuckey:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Nunavut Impact Review Board for Hamlet of Gjoa Haven’s
(the Hamlet) “Swan Lake River Bridge” project proposal (NIRB: 15XN041).

Best regards,

Natasha Lear

Environmental Administrator

Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO
Phone: 867-983-4600

Toll Free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca
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